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**Application of the International Classification of Diseases to Dentistry and Stomatology

*** International Dental Federation

****International Statistical Classification of Diseases and related health problems, tenth revision (ICD-10)

**¥4% International Classification of Diseases-Oncology

@L'.a

1- Application of the International classification of Diseases to Dentistry and Stomatology. 3rd ed.

Geneva : WHO, 1995.

2- International Statistical Classification of Diseases and Related Health problems. 10th ed. Geneva:

WHO, 1994.
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ICD-DA

Application of the International Classification of Diseases to Dentistry and
Stomatology
Annex 1
Histological typing of odontogenic tumours
1. Neoplasms and other tumours related to the odontogenic apparatus1

1.1 Benign
1.1.1 Odontogenic epithelium without odontogenic ectomesenchyme
1.1.1.1 Ameloblastoma
....................................................................................... 9310/0
1.1.1.2 Squamous odontogenic tumour
.............................................................. 9312/0
1.1.1.3 Calcifying epithelial odontogenic tumour
(Pindborg
EUINOUT)...c.veeeeeiieceteeeeiee et e eetveeeetaeeeetaeeeeaseeeseeeeseeeeasesenasesosds 9340/0
1.1.1.4 Clear cell odontogenic tumour
................................................................ 9270/0
1.1.2 Odontogenic epithelium with odontogenic ectomesenchyme,
With or without dental hard tissue formation
1.1.2.1 Ameloblastic fibroma
.............................................................................. 9330/0
1.1.2.2 Ameloblastic fibrodentinoma (dentinoma) and ameloblastic
fibro-odontoma
........................................................................................ 9290/0
1.1.2.3 Odontoameloblastoma
............................................................................. 9311/0
1.1.2.4 Adenomatoid odontogenic tumour
.......................................................... 9300/0
1.1.2.5 Calcifying odontogenic syst
.................................................................... 9301/0
1.1.2.6 Complex odontoma
.................................................................................. 9282/0
1.1.2.7 Compound odontoma
.............................................................................. 9281/0
1.1.3 Odontogenic ectomesenchyme with or without included
odontogenic epithelium
1.1.3.1 Odontogenic fIroma .........ccceeecvieiiieiiierieeieeree e
See note 1
1.1.3.2 Myxoma (odontogenic myxoma, myxofibroma)
..................................... 9320/0
1.1.3.3 Benign cementoblastoma (cementoblastoma, true cementoma)

.............. 9273/0

1-Extracted from: Kramer IRI1. pindborg JJ. Shear M. Histological typing of odontogenic tumours,
2nd ed. Berlin, Springer- Verlag, 1992.

2-Morphology code of the International Classification of Diseases for Oncology (ICD-0O) and the
Systematized Nomenclature of Medicine (SNOMED).
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M8041/3
M8042/3

M805-M808
M8050/0
M&8050/3
M8051/0
M8051/3
M8052/0

M8052/3
M8053/0
M8060/0
M8070/2

M8070/3

M8070/6
M8071/3
M8074/3
M8075/3
M8076/2

M8076/3
M8080/2
M8081/2

M8082/3
M809-M811
M8090/1
M8090/3

M8091/3
M8094/3

Small cell carcinoma. NOS
Round cell carcinoma
Oat cell carcinoma

Squamous cell neoplasms
Papilloma NOS
Papillary carcinoma. NOS
Verrucous papilloma
Verrucous carcinoma
Squamous cell papilloma
Squamous papilloma
Keratotic papilloma
Papillary squamous cell carcinoma
Inverted papilloma
Papillomatosis NOS
Squamous cell carcinoma in situ NOS
Epidermoid carcinoma in situ NOS
Intraepidermal carcinoma NOS
Intraepithelial squamous cell carcinoma
Squamous cell carcinoma NOS
Epidermoid carcinoma NOS
Squamous carcinoma
Squamous cell carcinoma, metastatic NOS
Squamous cell carcinoma, keratinizing NOS
Squamous cell carcinoma, spindle cell
Squamous cell carcinoma; adenoid type
Squamous cell carcinoma in'situ with questionable stromal
invasion
Epidermoid carcinoma In situ with questionable
stromal invasion
Squamous cell'carcinoma, Microinvasive
Queyrat’s erythroplasia
Bowen’s disease
Intraepidermal squamous cell carcinoma, Bowen’s type
Lymphoepithelial carcinoma
Lymphoepithelioma

Basal cell neoplasms
Basal cell tumour NOS
Basal cell carcinoma NOS

Basal cell epithelioma
Multicentric basal cell carcinoma
Basosquamous carcinoma
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Gingiva. gingival (continued)
recession K06.0
-generanlized K06.01
-Localized K06.00
-Postinfective K06.0
-Postoperative K06.0

Gingivitis
- acute K05.0

- -ulcerative,necrotizing A69.10
-associated with menstrual cycle N94.8X
-chronic K05.1
- -desquamative K05.13
- -hyperplastic K05.11
- -ulcerative K05.12
- - -necrotizing A69.10
-fusospirochactal A69.10
-pregnacy 026.80
-Vincent’s A69.10

Gingivostomatitis
-herpesviral B00.2X
-streptococcal. acute K05.00
Glanders A24.-
Glands, swollen, head and neck R59.VX
Glandular fever B27.8X
Glomangioma M8712/0
Glossitis K14.0
-areata exfoliativa K14.1
-atrophic NOS K14.42
-median rhomboid Ki14:2
-migratory. benign K14.1
-syphilitic:AS2.72
Glossodynia K14.69
Glossopyrosis K14.60

Glucocorticoids, topical, poisoning T49

Glycogen storage disease E74.0X
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K00.6

K00.7
K00.8

K00.9
Ko01

K01.0

KO01.1

DISEASES OF THE DIGTIVE SYSTEM

K00.58  Other hereditary disturbances in tooth structure

Dentinal dysplasia

Shell teeth
K00.59  Hereditary disturbances in tooth structure

Unspecified
Disturbances in tooth eruption
K00.60  Natal teeth
K00.61 Neonatal teeth
K00.62  Premature eruption [dentia praecox]
K00.63 Retained [persistent] primary [deciduous] teeth
K00.64  Late eruption
K00.65  Premature shedding of primary [deciduous] teeth

Excludes : exfoliation of teeth (attributable to disease of surrounding tissues)

(K08.0X)
K00.68  Other specified disturbances in tooth eruption
K00.69  Disturbance in tooth eruption, unspecified
Teething syndrome
Other disorders of tooth development
Includes: Intrinsic staining of teeth NOS
Excludes: Discolorations of local origin (K03.6-K03.7)
K00.80  Colour changes during tooth formation due to blood type incompatibility
K00.81 Colour changes during tooth formation due to malformation of biliary system
K00.82 Colour changes during tooth formation due to porphyria
K00.83 Colour changes during tooth formation due to tetracyclines
K00.88 Other specified disorders to tooth development
Disorders of tooth development, unspecified
Embedded andimpacted teeth
Excludes: Embedded and impacted teeth with abnormal position of such teeth or adjacent

teeth (K07.3)
Embedded teeth
An embedded toothuis a tooth that has failed to erupt without obstruction by another tooth
Impacted teeth
An impacted tooth is a tooth that has failed to erupt because of obstruction by
another tooth
KO01.10 Maxillary incisor

ICD-DA (sl o jlads Cond I (s 4 5o

St (S psle olSisls S pilass aloxe ¥



SEX L
Fet1 ICD - DA CODES
AGE
YEARS
OPTIONAL CODES LT TTTT 9 [TTTT1TT7]
2 LAy O]
OCCUPATION 1] S TLATTHEd YW I TTT1T71]
ETHNIC GROUP [ 1] WP EN RN
PATIENT TYPE 1] ST " [I1111
RELIGION 1] ST T1T11] " 11111
TYPE OF INSTITUTION (1] T R T
EXAMINING STAFF [T 8 T T 16 T T ]
3 pa 03lit] G35 gz G Ol o ladS S (s
£0 St (Sdi pole olfails (Shpilais aloxs




